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NftIJ Zealol1/4 Rai1lfaU flW February, 1914-continued. 

Observer. I Total FaJl, I DaYB with 1 Points i 
(100 to Inch). Rio n. 

Maximum Fall. and 
Date. 

SOUTH ISLAND~e01lti1lued. 

(H.) SOUTH ASPECT-CAPE SAUNDERS TO PUYBEGUB POINT-conti1lued. 

St. Bathan'. 
Clyde 
Roxburgb 
Balplutha 
Owaka 
Tapanui Nnrsery 
Waikawa Valley 
Uplands, Waimahaka 
Roslin Estate. Woodlands 
Hamilton Burn. Mossbnrn 
Dipton 
Bluff 
Nightcaps 
Bannock. Orawia 
Riverton 
Manapouri 

Centre Island 
Stewart Island 
Port Pegasus 
Niue Island 
Avarua, Rarotonlla. flook Island. 
Aitutaki Island. Cook Islands 
Mangaia, Cook blands 
Chatham Islands 

Mount Eden, for January, 1914 
Cuvier Island. 
Mangaporau,. • 
Portland Island, for November. 1913 
Norsewood, for January, 1914 
Timara Station, Benwioktown 
Little Abloa, 

for Decembe"r, 1918 . 
Centre Island. for January, 1914 
Dannevirke, for December, 1913 
Puysegur Point,. • 

i R. W. ~O~B.. 292 5 
. J. S. Dickie •• 106 4 

.. Dr. J. R. Gilmour 

... H. W. Kieruan 
;. 'W. Allan .. 
.. 'R. G. Robinson 

J. H. Buckingham 
Miss E. Middleton 
J. D. Trotter •. 
W. Menlove .. 
Miss H. E. MaoLaohlan .. 
E. F. Nichol .. 
James Ritohie 
Wm. Lambie .. 
J. M. Geary .. 
R. Murrell .. I 

(I.) ISLANDS. 
Lightkeeper 
W. Tram 
J. M. Eadie 
H. Cornwall .. 
H. M. Connal 
Thos. Duncan 
P. Cameron 
F. A. D. Cox .. 

LATE RETURNS. 
Chas. Cooper .. 
Lightkeeper 
H. Williams .. 

.. Lightkeeper 
J. Chioken 

.. 
R. J. Goulter 
H. Coombs.Newton 

Lightkeeper 
Geo. Harvey .. 
Lightkeeper .. 

268 
859 
418 
228 
272 

245 

166 
228 
227 

72 

144 
347 
425 

1427 

1162 
479 

140 
78 

280 
203 
225 
188 
340 

1170 
366 
527 
497 

10 
12 
14 
11 
16 

8 

7 
5 
8 
7 

13 
17 
21 

20 

19 
17 

6 
7 
6 

13 
9 
3 
6 

18 
18 
20 
17 

Avatua, Rarotonga, Cook Islands, for Jan .• 1914 i H. M. Connal. . 741 16 

T611de,.s JOt' Supply oJ Ooal, 1914-15. 

131 on 3rd 
70 on 3rd 

59 on 25th 
115 on 1st 
143 on 4th 

70 on 4th 
45 on 4th 

77 on 2nd 

52 on 25th 
71 on 24th 
54 on 24th 
80 on 10th 

45 on 24th 
47 on 4th 
76 on 4th 

: 290 o~ ·21st. 

. 319 on 10th 
i 163 on 2nd 

81 on 30th 
19 on 29th 

127 on 22nd 
68 on 9th 

156 on 31st 
116 on 80th 
261 on 31st 
451 on lOth 
87 on 26th 
77 on 16th 
94 on 18th 

460 on 9th' 

Railway Department (Head Offioe), Wellington, 80th March, 19l4. 

THE following list of successful tenders for tbe supply and delivery of screened coal for the New Zealand Government 
Railways is published for general information. . 

. E. H. HILEY, 
General Manager, New Zealand Government Railways . 

, Plaoe of DeliVery., 

. _---_._. --

Tenderer. Kind of Coal. I Appro,,!. I Rate mate per Ton. Qua.ntlty . 

.. 1 Waro 
Tons. £. s. d. 

Hikurangi Coal Company Hikurangi 2,800 010 6 
Taupiri Coal Mines (Limited) .. .. ,Huntly .. Ralphs" or .. Extended .. 22,000 010 9 
Westport Coal Company (Limited) .. Auckland Westport .. 15,000 1 6 0 
Blackball Ooal Company (Limited) •• i Onehunga Blackball. . 5,000 1 6 0 
Westport. Stockton Coal Company 

:: ! N ew' p:y~outh' 
Stockton .. 6,000 1 6 !) 

Blackball Coal Company (Limited) Blaokball .. 3,000 1 6 0 
WestpQrt.Stookton Coal Company Stookton .. 5,000 1 6 9 
Westport Ooal Company (Limited) .. ; Wanganul Westport •. 10,000 1 8 0 
Blackball Coal Company (Limited) Blackball .. 5,000 1 7 0 
Westport·Stookton Coal Company 

Foxt~n 
Stookton .. 5,000 1 7 9 

.Blackball Coal Compa.ny ~imited) Blaokball .. 1,500 1 8 0 
Westport Ooal Company ( imited) Wellington Westport .. 12,000 1 4 1 
Blaokball Coal Company (Limited) . Blaokball .. 10,000 1 3 1 
Westport· Stockton Coal Company 

Napi~r 
Stockton .. 10,000 1 3 10 

Westport Coal.(Jompany ~Limited! Westport .. 3,000 1 6 0 
Blaokball Coal Company Limited Blackball .. 3,000 1 6 0 
Westport Coa.l Company (Limitedl Lyttelton Westport .. 5,000 1 5 0 
Blaokball Coal Company JLimited Bla.okball .. 5,000 1 4 0 
Westport.Stockton Coal ompany 

Tim;ru 
Stockton .. 6,000 1 4 9 

Westport Coal Company (Limited) Westport .. 3,000 1 6 6 
Westport.Stockton Cool Company , Stookton •. 3,000 1 6 3 
Westport Coal Compa.ny (Limited) Oamaru Westport .. 2,000 1 6 6 
Blackball Coal Company (Limited) Blackball .. I 3,000 1 5 6 
Westport Coal Company (Limited) Dunedin , Westport .. : 20,000 1 6 0 
Westport·Stookton Coal Compan~ 

BluB 
' Stookton .. ' 5,000 1 5 9 

Westport Coal Oompany (Limite ) Westport .. 5,000 1 6 6 
Westport Coal Company ~imited) Nelson 

Wa;onui •. 
1,000 1 7 0 

Bruoe Railway and Coal mpany Milton I 5,poO 0 8 10 
New Zealand Coal and on Company (Limited) Stirling Kaitangata .. i 3,000 o 10 0 
Nightoaps Coal Company (Limited) Nightcaps Nightcaps .. \18,000 0 8 9 

--~.~ -- ------ -------_.--


