New Zealand Rainfall for February, 1914-continued.

Station.				Observer.	Total Fall, Points (100 to Inch).	Days with Rain.	Maximum Fall, and Date.
			so	UTH ISLAND—continue	d.		
	(H.)	South	Aspect—C	APE SAUNDERS TO PUYSEGO	R POINT-con	inued.	
St. Bathan's				R. W. Noake	292	5	131 on 3rd
Clyde				J. S. Dickie	106	4	70 on 3rd
Roxburgh				Dr. J. R. Gilmour			
Balclutha				H. W. Kiernan			
Owaka				W. Allan	263	. 10	59 on 25th
Tapanui Nursery				R. G. Robinson	359	12	115 on 1st
Waikawa Valley				J. H. Buckingham	418	14	143 on 4th
Uplands, Waimahaka				Miss E. Middleton	228	11	70 on 4th
Roslin Estate, Woodlan	ds			J. D. Trotter	272	16	45 on 4th
Hamilton Burn, Mossbi	ırn			W. Menlove			
Dipton				Miss H. E. MacLachlan	245	8	77 on 2nd
Bluff				E. F. Nichol			
Nightcaps				T D.:4 -1-:-	166	. 7	52 on 25th
Rannock, Orawia				TT7 T 1.1.	228	5	71 on 24th
Riverton				T 35 0	227	8	54 on 24th
Manapouri				D 36 11	72	7	30 on 10th
				(I.) ISLANDS.	·		'
g				` '	. 144	. 10	45 0413
Centre Island	• •	••	• •	777 m 111	144	13	45 on 24th
Stewart Island	• •	• •	• •		347	17	47 on 4th
Port Pegasus	• •	• •	• •		425	21	76 on 4th
Niue Island	··-				••••	::	
Avarua, Rarotonga, Coo		ds	• ••		1427	20	290 on 21 st.
Aitutaki Island, Cook Is					•••	1 ::	••
Mangaia, Cook Islands	• •				1162	19	319 on 10th
Chatham Islands	••	• •		F. A. D. Cox	479	17	163 on 2nd
				LATE RETURNS.			
Mount Eden, for Janua	v. 1914			Chas. Cooper	140	6	81 on 30th
Cuvier Island.	,,			T 1 4 (1)	78	7	19 on 29th
Mangaporau, "	-	• •		TT TTT'11'	280	6	127 on 22nd
Portland Island, for No	vember.	1913		T ! -1. 41	203	13	68 on 9th
Norsewood, for January				T (11.7.1.*	225	9	156 on 31st
Timara Station, Renwid				D T C14	188	3	116 on 30th
Little Akaloa,		• • •		TT C 1 NT 1	340	6	261 on 31st
for Decen	ber, 19				1170	18	451 on 10th
Centre Island, for Janua				T 1 1 /3	366	18	87 on 26th
Dannevirke, for Decem				O.S. TT.	527	20	77 on 16th
Puysegur Point, "	,	• ••		T 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	497	17	94 on 18th

Tenders for Supply of Coal, 1914-15.

Railway Department (Head Office), Wellington, 30th March, 1914.

THE following list of successful tenders for the supply and delivery of screened coal for the New Zealand Government Railways is published for general information.

E. H. HILEY, General Manager, New Zealand Government Railways.

Tenderer.		Place of Delivery.		Kind of Coal.			Approxi- mate Quantity	Rate per Ton.		
	.							Tons.		s. d
Hikurangi Coal Company		Waro		Hikurangi		• •		2,800		.0 6
Paupiri Coal Mines (Limited)	••	Huntly		"Ralphs" or '	' Extende	id ''		22,000		.0 9
Westport Coal Company (Limited)	;	Auckland		Westport	• •	• •		15,000		6 0
Blackball Coal Company (Limited)	••	Onehunga	• •	Blackball				5,000		6 0
Westport-Stockton Coal Company		,,		Stockton				6,000		6 9
Blackball Coal Company (Limited)		New Plymou	ıth	Blackball				3,000	_	6 0
Westport-Stockton Coal Company		,,		Stockton				5,000	1	6 9
Westport Coal Company (Limited)		Wanganui						10,000		8 0
Blackball Coal Company (Limited)		"		Blackball				5,000		7 0
Westport Stockton Coal Company		"		Stockton				5,000	1	7 9
Blackball Coal Company (Limited)		Foxton		Blackball				1,500		8 0
Westport Coal Company (Limited)		Wellington		Westport				12,000		4 1
Blackball Coal Company (Limited)		,		Blackball				10,000	1	3 1
Westport-Stockton Coal Company		"		Stockton				10,000		3 10
Westport Coal Company (Limited)	••	Napier		Westport				3,000		6 0
Blackball Coal Company (Limited)		.,		Blackball				3,000		6 0
Westport Coal Company (Limited)		Lyttelton		Westport				5,000	1	5 0
Blackball Coal Company (Limited)		,,		Blackball				5,000	_	4 0
Westport-Stockton Coal Company		,,		Stockton				6,000		4 9
Westport Coal Company (Limited)		Timaru		Westport				3,000	_	6 6
Westport-Stockton Coal Company				Stockton				3,000		6 3
Westport Coal Company (Limited)		Oamaru		Westport				2,000	_	6 6
Blackball Coal Company (Limited)		"		Blackball.				3,000		5 6
Westport Coal Company (Limited)	••	Dunedin		Westport				20,000		6 0
Westport-Stockton Coal Company				Stockton				5,000		5 9
Westport Coal Company (Limited)		Bluff		Westport				5,000		6 6
Westport Coal Company (Limited)		Nelson		, -				1,000		70
Bruce Railway and Coal Company		Milton		Waronui				5,000	-	8 10
New Zealand Coal and Oil Company (Limit	ed)	Stirling		Kaitangata				3,000		0 0
Nightcaps Coal Company (Limited)		Nightcaps		Nightcaps				18,000	0	8 9